District 5240 Grants 2019-2020

# District or club Activity or project type Brief description Total

1 |Solvang Education: scholarship Scholarships for Rotary Year 2019-2020 2,118
2 |San Luis Obispo de Tolosa |Education: scholarship Rotary Club of San Luis Obispo de Tolosa Scholarships 5,216
3 |San Luis Obispo Daybreak |Education: scholarship Pacific Beach High School Scholarships 3,000
4 |Carpinteria Morning Education: scholarship Youth Support-Literacy, Leadership and College 1,238
5 |Grover Beach Education: scholarship Rotary Club of Grover Beach Scholarships 1,716
6 |Fillmore Education: scholarship Student Scholarships 801
7 |Pismo Beach (Five Cities) |Education: scholarship Rotary Club of Pismo Beach/Five Cities RYLA and 4 Way Test 3,184
8 |Thousand Oaks Health: general Meals on Wheels and Adult Day Scholarships for Low Income Seniors 5,000
9 |Thousand Oaks Health: general SANO-(Start Again Not Over) Bilingual Grief Support for Adults and Children 3,000
10 |Thousand Oaks Education: general Madrona Elementary School Makerspace 1,855
11 |Santa Barbara Sunrise Health: general Nueva Vida Public Health Education Facility Improvements 2,703
12 |Thousand Oaks Health: disease Conejo Free Heart Health, Diabetes, and Dental Project 1,750
18 |Vandenberg Village Education: scholarship Scholarship at Cabrillo High School 396
14 |Ventura Education: scholarship Rotary Club of Ventura Perspectives on Peace Scholarships 5,000
15 |Ventura Education: general Rotary Club of Ventura "anti-bullying campaign" 1,825
16 |San Luis Obispo Education: scholarship Rotary Club of San Luis Obispo (RCSLO) Scholarships 9,596
17 |Santa Ynez Valley Education: scholarship Rotary Club of the Santa Ynez Valley Scholarships 994
18 |Simi Sunrise Education: general Youth Empowerment Summit (YES!) 3,255
19 |Santa Barbara Education: general Tutoring of Indigenous Mayan Students in Panajachel and Tierra Linda, Guatemala 2,930
20 [(Nipomo Education: general Dana Adobe Education Program 2,131
21 |Qjai Food/agriculture: general Goats for Nomadic Women in Niger 581
22 [(Moorpark Health: general Kids Learn to Swim Program 1,000
23 [(Moorpark Education: scholarship High School Scholarships for Graduating Seniors 2,000
24 |Bakersfield Twilight Education: scholarship Academic Scholarships for two (2) Interact Club High School Seniors 859
25 [(Cambria Education: general Honor Flight Program 750
26 |(Cambria Education: scholarship RYLA Scholarships 1,400
27 |(Cambria Education: scholarship Cambiria Rotary Scholarships 1,400
28 |Cambria Education: general Student Sponsorship - Jesca Acipa - School of Nursing and Midwifery - Uganda 600
29 |Cambria Education: general Student Sponsorships - Lords Meade Voc College (Tofta Educational Trust) Uganda 780
30 |Goleta Noontime Education: scholarship Goleta Teen of the Year Community Service Scholarships 1,500
31 |Santa Maria Education: general Support to CASA of HOPE for Women Victimized by Sex Trafficking 1,000
32 |[Bakersfield North Community development: general |Kern County Veterans Village Community Room 10,765
33 |Santa Barbara Sunrise Food/agriculture: general Kid's Farmers Market 800
34 |Santa Barbara Sunrise Health: general Fresh Start Bags 856
35 |Goleta Noontime Education: general Goleta Union School District Literacy Support Project 1,213
36 |Simi Sunrise Community development: general |Holiday Bike Build and Giveaway 3,250
37 |Santa Maria Education: scholarship Joni Gray "Heart and Soul" Scholarship 500
38 |Santa Maria-Breakfast Education: scholarship Local High School Scholarship Program 3,559
39 |Newbury Park Health: general Partnership with and Contribution to The Grossman Burn Foundation 3,439




40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

Paso Robles
Paso Robles

E-Club of One World D5240

Westlake Village Sunrise
Paso Robles
Montecito

Camarillo

Westlake Village Sunrise
Cayucos

Simi Valley

Simi Valley

China Lake

China Lake

China Lake

Westlake Village
Ventura East
Atascadero

Ojai West

Simi Sunset

Simi Sunset

Los Osos

Los Olivos

Arroyo Grande

Ojai

Pismo Beach (Five Cities)
Goleta Noontime
Thousand Oaks
Bakersfield East
Camarillo

Nipomo

Grover Beach

China Lake

Fillmore

Santa Maria-Breakfast
Ojai

Ventura East

Santa Barbara Sunrise
Simi Sunrise

Solvang

Tehachapi

Goleta

Cambiria

Education: general
Education: general
Community development: general
Health: general
Education: general
Education: scholarship
Education: general
Education: scholarship
Education: general
Community development: general
Health: disease
Health: general
Education: general
Health: general
Community development: general
Education: general
Education: scholarship
Education: scholarship
Education: general
Education: general
Education: scholarship
Education: general
Education: scholarship
Water: supply/access
Education: scholarship
Education: scholarship
Education: general
Com Dev: construction/renovation
Education: general
Education: general
Education: scholarship
Education: general
Education: general
Education: general
Education: general
Education: general
Education: general
Education: scholarship
Education: scholarship
Education: scholarship
Health: general
Education: general

The Dictionary Project

Paso Robles High School Skills USA

Fire Truck to Placencia, Belize

My Stuff Bags Rotary Group 4 Stuff-A-Thon

Paso Robles High School Skills USA

Santa Barbara City College Scholarships

4-Way Test Conflict Resolution Program: Workshop for Kids and Training for Staff
Send three students to RYLA

Rancho El Chorro Outdoor School Pavilion/Outdoor Classroom
Suicide Survivor Resource Expansion

Blood Pressure Readings Save Lives

LIGHTHOUSE FOR THE HOMELESS

Rotary Literacy Project for Elementary Schools

Casa De Sanaction - Healing Homes

Rotary Backpack Project

Operation Ventura

2020 RYLA Scholarships

Service Above Self High School Scholarship Awards

Shoes for Little Souls

Literacy Partners aka Reading by 9

Rotary Club of Los Osos Scholarship

Internships for Visual Communications Mentorship Program
Rotary Club of Arroyo Grande Scholarships

Water and Air: Educational and Environmental Project in Ojai, CA
Rotary Club of Pismo Beach Scholarships

Los Prietos Boys Camp & Female Ward Scholarship Program
YMCA Safety Around Water program for Find My Genius Students
CASA of Kern County Library Renovation and Mural

4-Way Test Conflict Resolution Program: Workshop for Kids and Training for Staff
2019-2020 Scholarships

Rotary Club of Grover Beach/Five Cities RYLA and 4 Way Test
Camp Redwood Glen Sponsorship

Josh the Otter Water Safety and Literacy Project

Assist for Women Victimized by Sex Trafficking

Motorcycle Repair Training for Nomads in Niger

Operation Ventura

Dictionary Project

College Scholarships/Career Technical Education Scholarships
Scholarships for Rotary Year 2019-2020

Tehachapi High School Senior Scholarships

CRIT of Morelia

4 Sponsorships - Piyali Learning Center (PACE Universal), India

2

560
1,500
1,000
1,500
1,500
1,888

979

525
2,284
1,962

750
1,000

210
1,000
1,109
2,449
1,500
4,983
2,818
1,232
1,600
1,801
1,298
2,862
1,500
1,500
1,500

900
1,500
1,500

750

375
1,500
1,500
2,000

551

851
1,500
1,000
1,000
2,000

750



