	District 5240 Grants 2019-2020							
#	District or club	Activity or project type	Brief description	Total				
1	Solvang	Education: scholarship	Scholarships for Rotary Year 2019-2020	2,118				
2	San Luis Obispo de Tolosa	Education: scholarship	Rotary Club of San Luis Obispo de Tolosa Scholarships	5,216				
3	San Luis Obispo Daybreak	Education: scholarship	Pacific Beach High School Scholarships	3,000				
4	Carpinteria Morning	Education: scholarship	Youth Support-Literacy, Leadership and College	1,238				
5	Grover Beach	Education: scholarship	Rotary Club of Grover Beach Scholarships	1,716				
6	Fillmore	Education: scholarship	Student Scholarships	801				
7	Pismo Beach (Five Cities)	Education: scholarship	Rotary Club of Pismo Beach/Five Cities RYLA and 4 Way Test	3,184				
8	Thousand Oaks	Health: general	Meals on Wheels and Adult Day Scholarships for Low Income Seniors	5,000				
9	Thousand Oaks	Health: general	SANO-(Start Again Not Over) Bilingual Grief Support for Adults and Children	3,000				
10	Thousand Oaks	Education: general	Madrona Elementary School Makerspace	1,855				
11	Santa Barbara Sunrise	Health: general	Nueva Vida Public Health Education Facility Improvements	2,703				
12	Thousand Oaks	Health: disease	Conejo Free Heart Health, Diabetes, and Dental Project	1,750				
13	Vandenberg Village	Education: scholarship	Scholarship at Cabrillo High School	396				
14	Ventura	Education: scholarship	Rotary Club of Ventura Perspectives on Peace Scholarships	5,000				
15	Ventura	Education: general	Rotary Club of Ventura "anti-bullying campaign"	1,825				
16	San Luis Obispo	Education: scholarship	Rotary Club of San Luis Obispo (RCSLO) Scholarships	9,596				
17	Santa Ynez Valley	Education: scholarship	Rotary Club of the Santa Ynez Valley Scholarships	994				
18	Simi Sunrise	Education: general	Youth Empowerment Summit (YES!)	3,255				
19	Santa Barbara	Education: general	Tutoring of Indigenous Mayan Students in Panajachel and Tierra Linda, Guatemala	2,930				
20	Nipomo	Education: general	Dana Adobe Education Program	2,131				
21	Ojai	Food/agriculture: general	Goats for Nomadic Women in Niger	581				
22	Moorpark	Health: general	Kids Learn to Swim Program	1,000				
23	Moorpark	Education: scholarship	High School Scholarships for Graduating Seniors	2,000				
24	Bakersfield Twilight	Education: scholarship	Academic Scholarships for two (2) Interact Club High School Seniors	859				
25	Cambria	Education: general	Honor Flight Program	750				
26	Cambria	Education: scholarship	RYLA Scholarships	1,400				
27	Cambria	Education: scholarship	Cambria Rotary Scholarships	1,400				
28	Cambria	Education: general	Student Sponsorship - Jesca Acipa - School of Nursing and Midwifery - Uganda	600				
29	Cambria	Education: general	Student Sponsorships - Lords Meade Voc College (Tofta Educational Trust) Uganda	780				
30	Goleta Noontime	Education: scholarship	Goleta Teen of the Year Community Service Scholarships	1,500				
31	Santa Maria	Education: general	Support to CASA of HOPE for Women Victimized by Sex Trafficking	1,000				
32	Bakersfield North	Community development: general	Kern County Veterans Village Community Room	10,765				
33	Santa Barbara Sunrise	Food/agriculture: general	Kid's Farmers Market	800				
34	Santa Barbara Sunrise	Health: general	Fresh Start Bags	856				
35	Goleta Noontime	Education: general	Goleta Union School District Literacy Support Project	1,213				
36	Simi Sunrise	Community development: general	Holiday Bike Build and Giveaway	3,250				
37	Santa Maria	Education: scholarship	Joni Gray "Heart and Soul" Scholarship	500				
38	Santa Maria-Breakfast	Education: scholarship	Local High School Scholarship Program	3,559				
39	Newbury Park	Health: general	Partnership with and Contribution to The Grossman Burn Foundation	3,439				

40	Paso Robles	Education: general	The Dictionary Project	560
41	Paso Robles	Education: general	Paso Robles High School Skills USA	1,500
42	E-Club of One World D5240	Community development: general	Fire Truck to Placencia, Belize	1,000
43	Westlake Village Sunrise	Health: general	My Stuff Bags Rotary Group 4 Stuff-A-Thon	1,500
44	Paso Robles	Education: general	Paso Robles High School Skills USA	1,500
45	Montecito	Education: scholarship	Santa Barbara City College Scholarships	1,888
46	Camarillo	Education: general	4-Way Test Conflict Resolution Program: Workshop for Kids and Training for Staff	979
47	Westlake Village Sunrise	Education: scholarship	Send three students to RYLA	525
48	Cayucos	Education: general	Rancho El Chorro Outdoor School Pavilion/Outdoor Classroom	2,284
49	Simi Valley	Community development: general	Suicide Survivor Resource Expansion	1,962
50	Simi Valley	Health: disease	Blood Pressure Readings Save Lives	750
51	China Lake	Health: general	LIGHTHOUSE FOR THE HOMELESS	1,000
52	China Lake	Education: general	Rotary Literacy Project for Elementary Schools	210
53	China Lake	Health: general	Casa De Sanaction - Healing Homes	1,000
54	Westlake Village	Community development: general	Rotary Backpack Project	1,109
55	Ventura East	Education: general	Operation Ventura	2,449
56	Atascadero	Education: scholarship	2020 RYLA Scholarships	1,500
57	Ojai West	Education: scholarship	Service Above Self High School Scholarship Awards	4,983
58	Simi Sunset	Education: general	Shoes for Little Souls	2,818
59	Simi Sunset	Education: general	Literacy Partners aka Reading by 9	1,232
60	Los Osos	Education: scholarship	Rotary Club of Los Osos Scholarship	1,600
61	Los Olivos	Education: general	Internships for Visual Communications Mentorship Program	1,801
62	Arroyo Grande	Education: scholarship	Rotary Club of Arroyo Grande Scholarships	1,298
63	Ojai	Water: supply/access	Water and Air: Educational and Environmental Project in Ojai, CA	2,862
64	Pismo Beach (Five Cities)	Education: scholarship	Rotary Club of Pismo Beach Scholarships	1,500
65	Goleta Noontime	Education: scholarship	Los Prietos Boys Camp & Female Ward Scholarship Program	1,500
66	Thousand Oaks	Education: general	YMCA Safety Around Water program for Find My Genius Students	1,500
67	Bakersfield East	Com Dev: construction/renovation	CASA of Kern County Library Renovation and Mural	900
68	Camarillo	Education: general	4-Way Test Conflict Resolution Program: Workshop for Kids and Training for Staff	1,500
69	Nipomo	Education: general	2019-2020 Scholarships	1,500
70	Grover Beach	Education: scholarship	Rotary Club of Grover Beach/Five Cities RYLA and 4 Way Test	750
71	China Lake	Education: general	Camp Redwood Glen Sponsorship	375
72	Fillmore	Education: general	Josh the Otter Water Safety and Literacy Project	1,500
73	Santa Maria-Breakfast	Education: general	Assist for Women Victimized by Sex Trafficking	1,500
74	Ojai	Education: general	Motorcycle Repair Training for Nomads in Niger	2,000
75	Ventura East	Education: general	Operation Ventura	551
76	Santa Barbara Sunrise	Education: general	Dictionary Project	851
77	Simi Sunrise	Education: scholarship	College Scholarships/Career Technical Education Scholarships	1,500
78	Solvang	Education: scholarship	Scholarships for Rotary Year 2019-2020	1,000
79	Tehachapi	Education: scholarship	Tehachapi High School Senior Scholarships	1,000
80	Goleta	Health: general	CRIT of Morelia	2,000
81	Cambria	Education: general	4 Sponsorships - Piyali Learning Center (PACE Universal), India	750